

January 01, 2025

पौष- शुक्ल पक्ष - द्वितीया विक्रम सम्वत २०८१

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 NSE Code: GHCLTEXTIL **BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001 **BSE Code: 543918** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub: Intimation for change of name of the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited

We would like to inform that as per the communication received from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company, the name of the RTA has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "**MUFG Intime India Private Limited**" w.e.f. December 31, 2024. At present, address and other contact details of the RTA of the Company remain unchanged.

Please note that copy of this intimation is also available on the website of BSE Limited (<u>www.bseindia.com/corporates</u>), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (<u>www.nseindia.com/corporates</u>) and website of the Company (<u>www.ghcltextiles.co.in</u>).

You are requested to kindly take note of the same and update in your record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For GHCL Textiles Limited



Lalit Narayan Dwivedi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer